## IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT

## Notification to All Future Purchasers Regarding Authorized Booking of PR1MA Homes

PR1MA would like to alert future purchasers of potential fraud incidents related to the purchase and booking of PR1MA Homes and encourage all to only deal with authorised PR1MA agents. Please be reminded to always be wary of false information regarding PR1MA Homes and always be cautious of fraudulent sales agents. Future purchasers may request for proof of appointment from the sales agents and list of authorised PR1MA agents can be obtained from PR1MA website at <a href="https://www.pr1ma.my/pr1ma-salesagent/property/sales-partners/sales-partners-list.html">https://www.pr1ma.my/pr1ma-salesagent/property/sales-partners/sales-partners-list.html</a>.

We also would like to inform that we have a standard operating procedure (SOP) for all future purchasers who are interested in purchasing PR1MA homes. PR1MA does not impose any registration fee and does not appoint any agents or third party for the form filling services nor special allocation for PR1MA Homes.

However, PR1MA does collect a booking fee of RM500 and shall only be paid to the following account:

- PERBADANAN PR1MA MALAYSIA (for Peninsular & Sabah projects)
- PR1MA DEVELOPMENT SDN. BHD (for Sarawak projects only)
- PR1MA SEREMBAN SENTRAL SDN. BHD (Residensi Seremban Sentral projects only)

Please ensure that all information on PR1MA Homes is obtained from PR1MA website at <a href="https://www.pr1ma.my">www.pr1ma.my</a> or our social media on Facebook and Instagram PR1MAHomes. For further assistance regarding the purchase process, booking fee or sales agent, kindly contact us at the following channels:

Call Centre: 03-7628 9898 (Operates every Monday to Friday; 9 am to 6 pm except public

holidays in Selangor

Email: <a href="mailto:info@pr1ma.my">info@pr1ma.my</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:www.pr1ma.my">www.pr1ma.my</a>

Thank you.